FORM PTO-1618A Expires 00/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-27-1998



100777097

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Transmark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	MARKS ONLY	
	Please record the attached original document(s) or eepy(ies).	
Submission Type 7-21-98	Conveyance Type X Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name Applied Research, Inc.	06 23 98	
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	
Other		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Oregon		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
	I mark it additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Vinings Industries, Inc.	mark is additional markes of receiving parties attached	
	mark is additional markes of receiving parties attached	
Name Vinings Industries, Inc.	mark is additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Vinings Industries, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA	mark is additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Vinings Industries, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	mark is additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Vinings Industries, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 2302 Cumberland Parkway Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Atlanta	Georgia 30339	
Name Vinings Industries, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 2302 Cumberland Parkway Address (line 2)		
Name Vinings Industries, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 2302 Cumberland Parkway Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Atlanta Cky	Georgia 30339 State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded Is an	
Name Vinings Industries, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 2302 Cumberland Parkway Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Atlanta Cky Individual General Partnership	Georgia State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Name Vinings Industries, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 2302 Cumberland Parkway Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Atlanta City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Georgia State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	

07/23 01 FC 481

40.00 OP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Minimation Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6651-6027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 4651-4027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington D.C. 20231

P Conicae (RPA)(0)	tment of Commerce Trademark Office	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 404-881-7000		
Name Janet E. Witt		
Address (Noe 1) Alston & Bird		
Address (line 2) One Atlantic Center		
Address (line 3) 1201 West Peachtree Street		
Address (line 4) Atlanta, Georgia 30309		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2		
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional no	umbers attached	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sam		
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #		
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #		
	No 🗍	
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any		
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized indicated herein.	d, as	
Mart & Will of	163	
Janet E. Witt /// C // // // // // Name of Person Signing / Signature / Date	Signed	

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

STATE OF GEORGIA)
) ss
COUNTY OF FULTON)

WHEREAS, APPLIED RESEARCH, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Oregon ("ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and is using the trademark LOADFAST, for which Assignor has obtained a Certificate of Registration from the United States Patent and Trademark office, Registration No. 1,946,499 (the "Mark").

WHEREAS, VININGS INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Georgia ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, along with the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and with the right to recover for damages, profits and all of the remedies for past infringement thereof.

This Bolday of June, 1998.

APPLIED RESEARCH, INC.

Larry Lichtand

Name:

Title Frank

[SIGNATURES CONTINUED]

AC981670.076

TRADEMARK REEL: 1758 FRAME: 0965

Oregode STATE OF GEORGIA) Multiponah) ss: COUNTY OF FULTON)
On this 23 ^o day of, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared \ \
Danny & Delstrap Notary Public
My commission expires: $9-25-01$
(NOTARIAL SEAL)
OFFICIAL SEAL TAMMY L QM STRAP NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. A303380 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEP 25, 2001 Name: St fw Sivile vic
oregon
STATE OF GEORGIA) MULTINIAN) SS: COUNTY OF FULTON)
On this 23 day of 1100, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared 1998, and personally appeared
My commission expires: 9-25-01
My commission expires: $9-25-01$
(NOTARIAL SEAL) OFFICIAL SEAL TAMMY L GILSTRAP
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. A303360 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEP 25, 2001

AC981670.076

LOADFAST

Cross References: LOAD FAST

TRADEMARKSCAN® -- U.S. Federal

Serial Number: 74564877 Registration Number: 1946499

Status: REGISTERED

USPTO Status: (700) REGISTERED

Filed: August 24, 1994 Published: October 17, 1995 Registered: January 9, 1996

Goods/Services: WATER-BASED COLLOIDAL SILICA FRICTIONIZER FOR USE IN IMPROVING SLIDE ANGLES OF

PACKAGING SURFACES

International Class(es)

1 (Chemicals)

International Class: 1 First Used: July 12, 1993 In Commerce: July 12, 1993

Pseudo International Class(es)

42 (Miscellaneous Service Marks)

Owner At Publication:

APPLIED RESEARCH INC. OREGON CORPORATION 7325 N.E. 55TH PORTLAND, OREGON 97218

Applicant:

APPLIED RESEARCH INC. OREGON CORPORATION 7325 N.E. 55TH PORTLAND, OREGON 97218

Filing Attorney: DANIEL P. CHERNOFF

Filing Correspondent:

DANIEL P. CHERNOFF CHERNOFF VILHAUER, MCCLUNG & STENZEL 600 BENJ. FRANKLIN PLAZA ONE SOUTHWEST COLUMBIA PORTLAND, OR 97258

Copyright 1998 Thomson & Thomson Viewed: Wed Jul 8 9:27:53 US/Eastern 1998

RECORDED: 07/21/1998 REEL: 1758 FRAME: 0967